
Sports Relief 
 

The children thoroughly enjoyed ‘Sport Relief Day’ The infants completed a 

circuit of mul�-skills  ac�vi�es whilst the children in the junior class enjoyed 

a game of rounder's and an extra special golden mile; thinking about the 

children they had been raising money for.  A total of £57.00 was raised 

which will be split between sport relief and the Derby 

County African Adventure. 

 

In School we are Collecting……… 

☻ Old Postage Stamps for the PDSA. 

☻ Old Ink Cartridges & Mobile Phones. 

☻ Nestle Box Tops for Books. 

☻ Sainsbury’s Active Kids     Vouchers  

☻ Tesco Vouchers 

Dates for your Diary 

March 2012 

3oth - Break up for Easter 

Holiday returning to school 

on Monday 16th April 

 

April 2012 

23rd - PTA Mee�ng 2pm 

26th - PTA Coffee A5ernoon 

2pm in the Memorial Hall 

May 2012 

4th - INSET Day 

7th - Bank Holiday 

14th - KS2 SATs Week 

17th - Parents Forum  

in the Memorial Hall 2pm 

21st - Governors Mee�ng 7pm 

23rd - KS2 Swimming Starts 
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Terms Dates for 2012 – 2013 
Autumn Term: Monday 3 September 2012  –  Friday 26 October 2012 

        Monday 5 November 2012  –  Friday 21 December 2012 

Spring Term:   Monday 7 January 2013  -  Friday 8 February 2013 

     (Shrovetide - Ashbourne Pattern) 

     Monday 18 February 2013  -  Thursday 28 March 2013 

Summer Term:  Monday 15 April 2013         -  Friday 24 May 2013  

     (Closed for Bank Holiday 6 May 2013) 

    Monday 3 June 2013  -  Tuesday 23 July 2013 
 

Within these dates, the school will be closed for children on five days for the purposes of staff training. 

These dates will be confirmed before the end of the Summer Term 

Lunch / Fruit Money 
 

For those parents who wish to pay for their child’s lunches for the next 
half term the amount is £1.90 a day for 32 days at a total of £60.80,  

cheques payable to Derbyshire County Council.  
(If you are in credit/arrears you will receive a note home)  

 

 A reminder to parents who pay weekly, please send payments 
 for dinners to school on Monday morning for the beginning of  

each week and that we need a weeks notice to swap to or from  
lunches to sandwiches. 

 

Could all fruit money please be paid half-termly, at a 
 total of £3.20 (32 days x 10p),  

cheques payable to  Parwich Primary School,  
Thank you. 


